
Core Computer - 61197011 
Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 

1 1 34039110 Fan – Chassis Cooling w/Tach 13 1 40952205 Power Supply 
2 2 87842300 Nut - #6-32 Keps Hex 14 1 61196901 CBA – I/O Interface 
3 15 80352304 #6-32x1/4 PPHMS 15 1 22167735 Label – Jukebox Connections 
4 1 34101202 Bracket – Hard Drive Mounting 16 1 34101104 Cover – Small 
5 1 40924220 Single Bd Computer Assy (B75B) Components not shown 
6 1 22328802 Bracket – PCI Blockout 17 1 22132288 Harness Assy – Com I/O (USB) 
7 1 40922699 I/O Shield (B75B) 18 1 22132270 Harness Assy – Power On/Reset 
8 1 34052405 CBA – Power On/Reset 19 1 22132282 Cable – SATA Data 
9 1 61197103 Housing – Core Computer 20 1 22167736 Label – NSM Music 
10 1 22137302 Guide – Card     
11 1 40983503 Cover - Top Ref 1 32218801 Hard Drive – System, NSM UK 
12 1 22167705 Label – Computer Connections     

 
Core Computer - 61197021 

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 34039110 Fan – Chassis Cooling w/Tach 13 1 40952205 Power Supply 
2 2 87842300 Nut - #6-32 Keps Hex 14 1 61196901 CBA – I/O Interface 
3 15 80352304 #6-32x1/4 PPHMS 15 1 22167735 Label – Jukebox Connections 
4 1 34101203 Bracket – Hard Drive Mounting 16 1 34101104 Cover – Small 
5 1 40924230 Single Bd Computer Assy (H310) Components not shown 
6 1 22328802 Bracket – PCI Blockout 17 1 22132299 Harness Assy – Com I/O (USB) 
7 1 40922699 I/O Shield (H310) 18 1 22145641 Harness Assy – Power On/Reset 
8 1 34052405 CBA – Power On/Reset 19 1 22132282 Cable – SATA Data 
9 1 61197103 Housing – Core Computer 20 1 22167736 Label – NSM Music 
10 1 22137302 Guide – Card     
11 1 40983503 Cover - Top Ref 1 32218801 Hard Drive – System, NSM UK 
12 1 22167705 Label – Computer Connections     

 
Door Frame Assy 

Ref
. 

Qty
. 

Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 2 41024201 CBA-LED (Horiz) 10 3 28277902 #M3x10mm PPHMS 
2 20 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHMS 11 4 41024202 CBA-LED (Vert) 
3 20 70120511 Washer-Nylon 12 2 34115401 Bracket-Mounting LED (Vert) 
4 2 34115201 Bracket-Mounting LED (Horiz) 13 1 61209801 Frame Assy-Door 
5 12 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHMS 14 8.4 Ft 00710206 Gasket-Foam Tape 
6 1 41023803 Diffuser 15 2 22323002 Hinge-Female 
7 2 22339301 Bracket-Mounting-Diffuser 16 4 89974808 #10-32x1/2 Carriage Bolt 
8 1 22339201 Bracket-Seam 17 4 87844400 #10-32 KEPS Hex MS Nut 
9 1 22339101 Spacer Block-Seam     

 
Door Assy 

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 61205005 Display Assy-18.5” HD 7,8 1 22148617 Coin Acceptor – Microcoin (UK) 
2 1  Door Frame & LED Lighting 9 1 34103702 Catch-Bottom 
3 1 34103701 Catch-Top 10   Currency Panel 
4 2 34115002 Bracket-Mounting     
5 1 41012301 CBA-LED Controller, Lightning Components not shown 
6 1 22346501 Plate – Hinge Lock  1 22145629 Harness Assy-LED Lights 

 
  



Preamp Assy - 40991410 
Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 

1 1 61200317 Cover – Preamplifier 7 1 61200412 Base – Preamplifier 
2 1 61200707 CBA – Preamplifier 8 2 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHS 
3 4 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHS 9 2 89281606 #4-24 x 3/8 PPHS (Hi-Lo) 
4 1 41029701 CBA – Interface 10 1 22167736 Label – NSM Music 
5 4 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHS Components not shown 
6 2 28277908 #M3x6mm PFHS (Black)  1 34104614 Harness – Interface 
     1 34104615 Harness – Interface  

 
Amplifier Assy - 40991411 

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 61200316 Cover – Amplifier 10 2 28278001 #M3 Nut 
2 1 41029901 CBA – Interface 11 1 22167736 Label – NSM Music 
3 4 28277904 #M3x5mm PPHS 12 1 28277901 #M3x6mm PPHS 
4 1 22337204 CBA – Output Decoupling 13 2 28277908 #M3x6mm PFHS (Black) 
5 2 28278001 #M3 Nut     
6 1 40983906 Amplifier-250 Watt w/Heat Sink Components not shown 
7 1 61200411 Base – Amplifier  1 34104405 Harness – AC Power 
8 6 28277904 #M3x5mm PFHS  1 34104507 Harness – Audio Out 
9 2 28277916 #M3x12mm PFHS  1 34113004 Cable Assy – Ribbon  

 
Cabinet Assy 

 
Currency Panel Assy 

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 41023311 Bracket & Panel Assy 3 1 22178617 Coin Acceptor – Microcoin (UK) 
2 4 70134158 #6-32x1/2 Torx Screw 4 4 87842300 #6-32 Hex Nut 
        

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 40991411 Preamplifier Assy 26 1 22320601 Bracket – Reset 
2 1 70091702 Solder Lug 27 1 21581802 Pushbutton Switch –ATX Reset 
3 2 22323101 Cabinet Latch 28 1 70093403 Cable Clamp 
4 6 25156904 Shoulder Washer 29 1 40984304 Power Distribution Assy 
5 1 21256201 Tension Spring 30 4 70093402 Cable Clamp 
6 1 21395811 #8-32 Nut-Elastic Stop 31 1 34103603 Baffle – Short 
7 1 41030101 CBA-Interface, Microphone 32 1 34053003 Air Filter – Short  
8 1 or 2 40991411 Amplifier Assy – 250 Watt 33 2 22323001 Male Hinge 
9 1 61197011 Computer Assy 34 4 89974808 #10-32 x ½ Carriage Bolt 
10 2 34100601 Lock Actuator 35 4 87844400 #10-32 Keps Hex Nut 
11 1 34024501 Lock Bolt 36 1 41025703 Bracket – Coin Box (Right) 
12 1 70163215 Cylinder Lock Components not shown 
13 1 22321701 Left Mounting Bracket  1 61113314 Main Harness 
14 2 70093402 Cable Clamp  1 21121244 Power Cord – 240V Fused 
15 1 34103602 Baffle - Long  1 21121259 Power Cord – Computer Core 
16 1 34053004 Air Filter – Long   1 30934235 Cable-Y Splitter, Stereo 
17 1 40935205 Coin Box  1 30934236 Cable-Audio, Stereo 3.5mm 
18 1 41025702 Bracket – Coin Box (Left)  1 30934231 Cable-Audio, Adaptor 36” 
19 1 61199504 Cabinet  1 22346701 Filter – Audio 
20 1 34118002 WIFI Assy  1 22347301 Bracket – Mounting, Audio Filter 
21 1 61204001 Bracket Assy – Hanger  1 34102030 Cable-Modular (Yellow)(46.5”) 
22 1 22342201 Bracket – Switch Door Open  2 34102016 Cable-Modular (Green)(41”) 
23 1 21581802 Pushbutton Switch –Door Open  1 or 2 22132297 Cable-Ribbon (14 Conductor) 
24 1 34039109 Fan with Connector  1 22212841 Cable – USB WIFI 
25 1 21895503 Fan Finger Guard     



 
Power Distribution - 40984304 

Ref. Qty. Part # Description Ref. Qty. Part # Description 
1 1 25077506 Cover - Fuse Clip 5 1 40984404 Power Supply Cover 
2 1 70072129 Fuse – 10A 6 1 22118707 Power Inlet/Switch 
3 1 40994903 CBA – Power Control     
4 6 80352304 #6-32x1/4” Screw     

 
 


